

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

January 18, 2016

Motion

	Proposed No. 2015-0457.1	Sponsors Phillips and Kohl-Welles
1	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of	
2	Gregg Hirakawa, who resides in council district four, to the	
3	King County board of	f ethics, filling a council-nominated
4	position.	
5	BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:	
5	The county executive's appointment of Gregg Hirakawa, who resides in council	
7	district four, to the King County boar	rd of ethics, filling a council-nominated position, for

8 9	a partial term to expire on July 31, 2017, is hereby confirmed.	
		KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
	ATTEST:	Larry Phillips, Chair
	Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council	
	APPROVED this day of	,
		Dow Constantine, County Executive
	Attachments: A. Resume, B. Financial Disclosure	Statement, C. Board Profile, D. Appointment Letter